

Pursuant to ARS #38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the 2018 Bond Oversight Commission – Parks & Connections and to the general public that the **2018 Bond Oversight Commission – Parks & Connections** will hold the following meeting, which will be open to the public.

Tuesday, November 4, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

2018 BOND OVERSIGHT COMMISSION – PARKS & CONNECTIONS- HYBRID Meeting Tucson Parks and Recreation Administration, 900 S. Randolph Way, Tucson, AZ 85716, Mesquite Conference Room and Microsoft Teams Virtual

To join the Parks + Connections BOC- Microsoft Teams Meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, Click On: <u>Join the meeting now</u> Meeting ID: 217 031 948 671 Passcode: 8JbbMQ

Dial in by phone +1 213-293-2303 United States, Los Angeles Phone conference ID: 533 069 791#

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Call to the Audience This is the time when any member of the public may address the 2018 Bond Oversight Commission Parks & Connections. Due to time constraints, the total time allocated for this is 15 minutes. Individuals are allowed three (3) minutes each. If additional time is needed to address the 2018 Bond Oversight Commission Parks & Connections, it may be considered as an agenda item for a future meeting.
- 3. Approval of the September 10, 2024, Meeting Minutes
- 4. Program Update: Finance and Timeline
- 5. Project Update: Christopher Columbus Park
- 6. Project Update: 36th Street Pedestrian Safety & Walkability
- 7. Next Meeting and Future Meeting Schedule
 - January 13, 2024
- 8. Future Agenda Items
 - 6th Ave Protected Bike Lane Project: Speed Study, Speed Humps, Speed Tables
 - Joaquin Murrieta Park
 - Fort Lowell Park: Historical Preservation Expenditure Update
- 9. Commissioner and Staff Announcements
- 10. Adjournment

Due to Open Meeting Law, only those items on the agenda will be addressed at this meeting.

Action may be taken on any item

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Diana Schroeder at 520-837-8162 or diana.schroeder@tucsonaz.gov.

Please allow ample time to make these arrangements.